The MAX5650/MAX5651/MAX5652 parallel-input, volt-
age-output, 16-bit, digital-to-analog converters (DACs)
provide monotonic 16-bit output voltage over the full
extended operating temperature range. The MAX5650/
MAX5651 include an internal precision low drift
(10ppm/°C) bandgap voltage reference, while the
MAX5652 requires an external reference. The MAX5650
operates from a +5V single supply and has a +4.096V

1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Pin Configuration appears at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information
Note: All devices specified over the -40°C to +85°C
temperature range.
*EP = Exposed paddle. Connect to AGND or leave unconnected.
**Future product—contact factory for availability.
PART PIN-PACKAGE
PACKAGE
CODE
MAX5650ETJ 32 TQFN-EP* (5mm x 5mm) T3255-4
MAX5651ETJ** 32 TQFN-EP* (5mm x 5mm) T3255-4
MAX5652ETJ** 32 TQFN-EP* (5mm x 5mm) T3255-4
Selector Guide
PART
SUPPLY
VOLTAGE (V)
R EF ER EN C E
( V)
INL
(LSB, max)
MAX5650ETJ +4.75 to +5.25 Inter nal , + 4.096 ± 4
MAX5651ETJ +2.7 to +5.25 Inter nal , + 2.048 —
MAX5652ETJ +2.7 to +5.25 E xter nal —
查询MAX5650供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
M